


 

EVALUATION         
   

Assignments (4)       = 55%*                          

Readings       = 10%                          

In-class Questions      = 10%                          

Midterm Exam       = 10%  

Final Exam       = 15%  

 

*Assignments are not equally weighted 

 

GRADING SYSTEM 
 

As per the Academic Calendar: 
 

Grade Grade point 
value 

Grade scale Description 

A+ 
A 
A- 

9 
8 
7 

90-100% 
85-89% 
80-84% 

Exceptional, outstanding and excellent performance. 
Normally achieved by a minority of students. These grades 
indicate a student who is self-initiating, exceeds expectation 
and has an insightful grasp of the subject matter. 

B+ 
B 
B- 

6 
5 
4 

77-79% 
73-76% 
70-72% 

Very good, 

Very good
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GEOGRAPHY DEPARTMENT INFO 
 

 Geography Department website: http://geog.uvic.ca  

 Undergraduate Advisor: Dr. Phil Wakefield ʹ geogadvisor@uvic.ca  
 

COURSESPACES 
 
Please visit your CourseSpaces site to access the website for Geog 100: Our Digital Earth 
 
 

 

POLICY ON LATE ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Late assignments will be penalized 10% per day. Assignments will not be accepted after 5 days past the 
due date. 
 

PLAGIARISM 
 

Plagiarism is not permitted. For more information about what constitutes plagiarism, please visit:  
http://www.uvic.ca/learningandteaching/students/resources/expectations/  

http://geog.uvic.ca/
mailto:geogadvisor@uvic.ca
http://www.uvic.ca/learningandteaching/students/resources/expectations/
http://web.uvic.ca/calendar2015-01/FACS/UnIn/UARe/PoAcI.html
http://www.uvic.ca/services/cal/



