Assignments (4)	= 55%*
Readings	= 10%
In-class Questions	= 10%
Midterm Exam	= 10%
Final Exam	= 15%

<sup>\*</sup>Assignments are not equally weighted

## As per the Academic Calendar:

9 8 7	90-100% 85-89% 80-84%	, and performance.  Normally achieved by a minority of students. These grades indicate a student who is self-initiating, exceeds expectation and has an insightful grasp of the subject matter.
6 5 4	77-79% 73-76% 70-72%	ı

Geography Department website: <a href="http://geog.uvic.ca">http://geog.uvic.ca</a>

Undergraduate Advisor: Dr. Phil Wakefield <u>geogadvisor@uvic.ca</u>

Please visit your CourseSpaces site to access the website for Geog 100: Our Digital Earth

Late assignments will be penalized 10% per day. Assignments will not be accepted after 5 days past the due date.

Plagiarism is not permitted. For more information about what constitutes plagiarism, please visit: <a href="http://www.uvic.ca/learningandteaching/students/resources/expectations/">http://www.uvic.ca/learningandteaching/students/resources/expectations/</a>